Contact Information

Grays Harbor College/The Evergreen State College

	Online Faculty 
	Course


	Email address
	Phone

	Michelle Aguilar-Wells
	Co-director Upper Division Evergreen Program/Quinault
	aguilarm@evergreen.edu
	360-867-6286

	Jeff Antonelis-Lapp
	Co-director Upper Division Evergreen Program/Muckleshoot
	lappj@evergreen.edu
	360-867-6286

	Mark Ferguson
	Upper Division Evergreen Program/Muckleshoot
	Maf98597@hotmail.com
	

	Renee Swan-Waite
	Upper Division Evergreen Program/Tulalip
	r.swanwaite@gmail.com
	

	Allen Standingbear Jenkins
	Upper division Evergreen/Nisqually site
	jenkinsa@evergreen.edu

	360-867 -5501

	Gina Corpuz
	Upper division Site Faculty, Port Gamble
	corpuzr@evergreen.edu
	206-412-3175

	Dorothy Flaherty
	Upper division Site Faculty, Quinault
	dflaherty@centurytel.net
	360-276-0124

	Tracey Hosselkus
	Upper division Site Faculty, Lower Elwha 
	hosselkt@evergreen.edu
	360-452-8471 ext 121

	Debbie Teed
	Cultural Anthro 
	dteed@spscc.ctc.edu or docteed@aol.com


	360-596-5451

	Dale Croes
	Anthro  210 and Anthro  220 
	dcroes@spscc.ctc.edu
	360-596-5336

	Bonnie Vandver
	Hum 103: Public speaking 
	vanspeech@yahoo.com


	360-438-1054

	Cindy Marchand Cecil
	Eportfolio, Humanities Saturday  Seminar
	marchanc@evergreen.edu
	360-458-8678

	Meryl Geffner
	Research for the 21st Century 
	mgeffner@sccd.ctc.edu
	

	Keith Snyder
	Health & Wellness 
	keiths@spokanefalls.edu

	509-533-3648

	Shiloh Winsor
	English 060
	swinsor@ghc.edu
	

	Shalin Hai-Jew
	Engl 101, Eng 201 
	shaijew@yahoo.com
	785-532-5262

	Rosalie Yezbick
	Engl 095 (Winter, spring)
	rosaliewarren@yahoo.com

	

	Mohammad Ibrahim
	Biology 
	mibrahim@ghc.edu
	360-538-4178

	Dan Bush
	Am Govt 
	dbush@sccd.ctc.edu

	253-203-4404

	Martha Smith
	Math 060; Math 070
	Martha.smith@wwcc.edu
	509-527-4331

	Sheila Palmer
	Math 095,107
	Sheila.palmer@wwcc.edu
	

	Wayne Smith
	Music Appreciation
	waynes@spokanefalls.edu
	509-533-3771

	Francis Palkovic
	Art Appreciation
	franp@bbcc.ctc.edu
	509-762-6338

	Bob Riesenberg
	Intro Psych 
	briesenb@whatcom.ctc.edu

	360-676-2170x3300

	Eric Bard
	Earth Science 
	bard@methownet.com

	509-996-3636

	Julie Masura
	Astronomy
	jmasura@sccd.ctc.edu
	


	Study Leaders
	Site
	Email address
	Phone

	Deanna Picard
	Lower Elwha
	Deanna.picard@elwha.nsn.us


	360-670-6858

	Julie Mabe
	Quinault
	joolzmabe@live.com
	360-532-9727

	Meloney Hause
	Nisqually/Squaxin 
	laughnis@aol.com
	360-790-3883 cell:

360-533-5193

	
	Muckleshoot: 
	
	

	Mark Ramon
	Aberdeen/Shoalwater
	mramon@ghc.edu
	360-538-4090


	Support Staff
	Role
	Email address
	Phone

	Grays Harbor College Direct Line
	1-800-562-4830

	Mark Reisman
	Dean for Extended Learning, GHC
	mreisman@ghc.edu
	360-538-4018

	Mark Ramon
	Bridge Program Coordinator
	mramon@ghc.edu
	360-538-4090

	Stan Horton
	Librarian, GHC
	shorton@ghc.edu
	360-538-4051

	Barbara Leigh Smith
	Special Assistant to the Reservation-Based program 
	smithb@evergreen.edu
	360-765-3084

	Connie Broughton
	Managing Director, WashingtonOnline
	cbroughton@sbctc.ctc.edu
	509-434-5152


	Kayeri Akweks
	Student Services Manager, SBCTC
	kakweks@sbctc.ctc.edu
	360-704-4319

	Carol Minugh
	Advisor, RBCD Program, Director Gateways Green Hill Project  
	minughc@evergreen.edu
	360-867-6025




